and Rule 6(2) of the Companies (Cost Records and Audit) Rules, 2014 or any statutory modification or re-enactment 
thereof, M/s Chetan Gandhi & Associates, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No. 101341) appointed as the Cost 
Auditors by the Board of Directors of the Company for the Financial Year ending 31st March, 2026, be paid a 
remuneration of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) as recommended by the Audit Committee and 
approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, 
deeds and things as may be necessary for the purpose of giving effect to this resolution.”

[...]

and Rule 6(2) of the Companies (Cost Records and Audit) Rules, 2014 or any statutory modification or re-enactment 
thereof, M/s Chetan Gandhi & Associates, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No. 101341) appointed as the Cost 
Auditors by the Board of Directors of the Company for the Financial Year ending 31st March, 2026, be paid a 
remuneration of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) as recommended by the Audit Committee and 
approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorised to do all such acts, 
deeds and things as may be necessary for the purpose of giving effect to this resolution.”